Resolution 2023-094

A Resolution Approving 136 Hours of Injury Leave for David Ratliff

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, met in person in a

Regular Meeting at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 15, 2023.

The trustee nyd below made a motion for the adoption of the following Resolution:
Fl

eshman O Leezer O Horn

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County,
Ohio, that the Board approves 136 hours of Injury Leave, which began on May 15, 2023,
through June 6, 2023, for Lt. David Ratliff, per the employee’s MOU.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect
immediately upon its adoption.

The following trustee marked below seconded the motion:
[ Fleshman B’{eezer [l Horn

Roll was called for the adoption of the Resolution, and the vote was as follows:

Fleshman: K YES/ O NO Leezer: E’YES/ O NO Horn: B’YES/ ONO

(Al

Trustée John Fleshman

T@tee James Le@ier

ST, %'W’/

Trustee Ralph Horn

Attested to on this 15t day of June 2023

%tm Ik nd, Yo

R byn Watkins, Assistant Fiscal Officer

Adopted: June 15, 2023




Franklin Township Division of Poliee Bi-weekly Time Sheet

P: ; Employee Information Pay Period
Name: {David Ratliff Badge 05/10/23 TO o5/2n/232/
[ Sick Holiday | Personal | Comp
e Shift Overtime fo Time Vaeation Time Leave Time | Infury | Military Admin C
Day Date TimeIn | Time Qut | = Differeniial | Overtime | Comp Bank | Used | Time Used Used Used Used | Leave Leave Leave Notes/Comunents

(Weds | 5/10/23 8a 4p 8
Thurs 5/11/23 84 4p 8
Fri 5/1af23 | OFF
Sat | s/13/23 QFF
Sun 5/14/23 8A 4P 8
{Mon_ 5/16/23 | OFF 8
Tues 5/16/23 OFF 8
| Weds 5/v7/e3 OFF 8
Thurs 5/18/23 OF'F 8
Fri 5/19/23 OFF
Sat 5/20/23 OFF
Sun 5/21/23 | OFF 8
Mon 5/22/23 OFF 8

8

24.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Attach documentation for time

off, cash outs and wellness hencfit

Supervisor's Signature:

rﬁp\ O *s\;u./%"( _L—.}Jg\"{7

)Y/ 2



Franklin Township Diviston of Police Bi-weehly Time Sheet

| Employee Trntormation Pay Period
Name; Ratlitf Padge £14 24-May 6-Jun
Sick Holiday | Personal | Comp . i
Shift Overtimeto | Thme Wacation Time Leave Time | Injury | Militavy Admin C .
Day Date Time Cut Total Differential | Qvertime | Comp Bank | Used | Time Used | Used Used Used | Leave Leave Leave Notes /Comments

Wods 5/24/28 E )

| Thurs 5/25/23 8

Pri 5/26/23

Sat 5/27 a3

Sun 5/28/25 g

Mon 5/20/23 &

Tues 5/30/23 8

Weds 5/33/23 8

Thurs 6/1/23 8

Fri 6/2/23

Sat 6/a/2g

Sun 6/d4/28

Mony 1 6/5/23

Tues 6/6/23 g - o
| TOTAL 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 So.00}f .00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.005 e

Aftach documentation for time

aff, cash outs and wellness benefit

Employee's Signature:

»

et
-
(v 4

3 / » Supervisor's Signanire:
£ / VJ_-*‘{? //M
o L



